

## MANGALA COLLEGE OF PARA MEDICAL SCIENCES

(Approved by Govt. of Karnataka, affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka)
(A Unit of Mangala Charitable Trust ®)



mangalapms2016@gmail.com

www.mangalacollege.org

Date: 17/06/2020



Ref. No: MCPMS/IQAC/F2/474/2020

# Mangala College of Para Medical Sciences Alumni Association

# Objectives of the Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association:

- To build and strengthen the network of alumni.
- To create a platform where alumni can stay connected, exchange ideas, and collaborate professionally.
- · To provide support for the professional development of alumni.
- To enhance institutional reputation.
- To provide ongoing support to alumni in various ways (career guidance, job placement assistance).
- To promote alumni engagement and active participation in the activities and initiatives of their alma mater. organizing alumni events, seminars, conferences, or guest lectures where alumni can share their knowledge, experiences, and expertise).

### Functioning of the Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association:

The functioning of Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association involves various activities and processes to achieve its objectives.

Here is an overview of the typical functioning:

- Formation and structure: Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association is formed by the institution often with the involvement of alumni volunteers. It has a designated chairperson or president, along with other members who serve in different roles such as secretary, treasurer, executive members. The committee members are elected or appointed based on specific criteria.
- Alumni database and communication: Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni
  Association maintains a database of alumni, including relevant data. It ensures that the database
  is updated regularly and that alumni can be reached effectively. Communication with alumni
  is facilitated through various channels, such as social media groups, website and dedicated
  online platforms.
- Events and reunions: Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association plans
  and organizes alumni events, reunions, and gatherings. This includes identifying suitable
  venues, setting dates, creating event agendas, and managing logistics such as invitations,
  registrations, and budgeting. These events provide opportunities for alumni to reconnect,
  network, and engage with their alma mater.

- Professional development initiatives: Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni
  Association designs and implements programs to support the professional development of
  alumni and establish mentoring programs, where experienced alumni provide guidance and
  support to younger graduates or those seeking career advancement.
- Alumni support and services: Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association
  acts as a resource hub for alumni by providing support and services including career
  counselling, job placement assistance and collaborates with the institution to provide alumni
  with access to educational resources or continued learning opportunities.
- Fundraising: Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association plays a role in fundraising efforts through fundraising campaigns, alumni giving programs, or crowdfunding initiatives to support scholarships, community outreach programs. Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association also encourages alumni to contribute their time, expertise, and resources to benefit their alma mater.
- Alumni engagement and recognition: Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni
  Association strives to engage alumni actively in the activities and initiatives of the institution.
  This involves inviting alumni as guest speakers, or mentors for current students. The committee
  also recognize and celebrate the achievements and contributions of alumni through awards,
  online profiles, thereby promoting their success and inspiring others.
- Collaboration with the institution: Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni
  Association maintains a strong relationship with the Mangala College of Allied Health
  Sciences. They collaborate with the institution's administration, faculty, and staff to align their
  activities with the institution's goals and initiatives. Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences
  Alumni Association may seek support and resources from the institution, while also acting as
  a bridge between the institution and its alumni community.
- The functioning of Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association is dynamic and adaptable, with the alumni members working collaboratively to create a vibrant and engaged alumni community while serving as a valuable link between alumni and their alma mater.

### Members of the Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences Alumni Association:

Honorary President: Chairman of Mangala Group of Educational Institutions.

President, vice-president, secretary, joint-secretary, treasurer, joint treasurer, and executive members are elected through voting by the Alumnus. The office bearers will hold office for a period of three years.

Alumni Association